DISCLAIMER FORM

Please fill this form out completely, select <u>File, Print</u> from your browser to print form. Send form to Over 40 Racing, 3411 E. Bayou Dr., Shoreacres TX 77571 or fax to 281 471-7601.

WARNING

This is a Waiver of Rights

As a condition to the receipt of a Wright Device, You as the Undersigned Driver ("You") hereby waive and release any and all claims that You and that anyone acting through or under You or on your behalf has, had or may ever have against Over 40 Racing Motorsports Accessories, Inc. and its owners, officers, directors, employees, agents, and subcontractors (collectively "We" or "Us"). This includes all claims for death, injury, property damage, loss of income or profits, whether or not such claims are disclosed or foreseeable, which arise or may arise form Your purchase, receipt or use of any Wright Device, and whether such claims arise by reason of contract, tort, strict liability, negligence or otherwise.

You agree and acknowledge that we are acting in explicit reliance upon Your release and waiver, without which no sale or transfer of any Wright Device would occur. You convenant not to sue Us, and further agree to indemnify and hold Us harmless from and against any threat, claim or suit, brought by or on behalf of You or based in any way upon Your purchase, receipt or use of any Wright Device. Your representations and agreements contained in this document are binding upon You, Your estate, and Your Heirs, successors and assigns.

No warranty or representation of any kind is made as to the merchantability or fitness for any purpose as to any Wright Device. You agree and acknowledge that no safety device can protect its user from all risk of injury or death. You assume all risk from any activity involving the use of The Wright Device.

You further acknowledge that The Wright Device must be attached to the helmet as described in the instructions accompanying The Wright Device.

Printed Name and Address of Driver	
Signature	Date
E-Mail Address	